Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	1	ame Execution Date					
Paolo La Colla			02/26/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Universita Degli Studi Di Cagliari						
Street Address:	Cittadella Universitaria SS 554, KM. 4.500						
City:	Monserrato (CA)						
State/Country:	ITALY						
Postal Code:	09042						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7							
Property Type		Number	0				
Application Number: 11005		440					
Application Number: 11005		5442	11005440				
Application Number: 11005		5443					
Application Number: 11005		5444		280.00			
Application Number: 11005		5446					
Application Number: 11005		5466					
Application Number: 11005		5472					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (858)314-1150							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							

Correspondence will be ser	nt via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	858-314-1200
Email:	lrraymond@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name:	Mark Kafka
Address Line 1:	222 East 41st Street
Address Line 2:	Jones Day
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

500673560

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	417451-999054				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kafka				
Total Attachments: 3 source=11005444_LaColla_Cagliari_Assign#page1.tif source=11005444_LaColla_Cagliari_Assign#page2.tif source=11005444_LaColla_Cagliari_Assign#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEAN-PIERRE SOMMADOSSI, PAOLO LA COLLA and GILLES GOSSELIN, have invented certain improvements in "2' and 3' -Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating *Flaviviridae* Infections" for which they have executed and filed U.S. non-provisional patent application Serial No. 10/609,298, filed June 27, 2003, and the continuation patent applications thereto identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT");

WHEREAS, PAOLO LA COLLA desires to sell his entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT and the inventions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI, with a mailing address of Cittadella Universitaria SS 554, Km. 4.500, 09042 MONSERRATO (CA), Italy desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, PAOLO LA COLLA, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT, in and to the inventions therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on any of said APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT or any application, reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; or any foreign counterpart thereof or any other application that claims priority to any of said APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

с. — 1 ² г

Page 1 of 3

IDX 1017

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0171

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

_____, 2006.

M

PAOLO LA COLLA

CHC

Witness

Date: <u>26/02/07</u>

IDX 1017

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0172

Title	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Docket Ref.
2' and 3'- Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating Hepatitis C Virus	US	12/6/04	11/005,442	IDX 1017 CON2
2' and 3'- Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating Hepatitis C Virus	US	12/6/04	11/005,466	IDX 1017 CON3
2' and 3'- Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating Hepatitis C Virus	US	12/6/04	11/005,440	IDX 1017 CON4
2' and 3'- Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating Hepatitis C Virus	US	12/6/04	11/005,443	IDX 1017 CON5
2' and 3'- Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating Hepatitis C Virus	US	12/6/04	11/005,446	IDX 1017 CON6
2' and 3'- Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating Hepatitis C Virus	US	12/6/04	11/005,472	IDX 1017 CON7
2' and 3'- Nucleoside Prodrugs for Treating Hepatitis C Virus	US	12/6/04	11/005,444	IDX 1017 CON8

SCHEDULE A

IDX 1017

in the second se

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 10/10/2008